On our sale Mar 4" we sold a good run of weigh-up cattle along with some bred cows to
a nice crowd of buyers. The bred cows were pretty thin.

Bulk of the cows:

1315# 83.00 1340# 85.00 1462# 82.50 1420# 76.00 1415# 81.00 1425# 83.50
1365# 77.00 1575# 79.00 1665# 79.50 1440# 81.00 1630# 76.00 1280# 86.00

1534# 78.00

Thin & Full Cows:

1010# 67.00 1105# 64.00 1140# 64.50 1270# 55.00

Bulls:
1880# 114.50
2215# 105.00 2300# 114.00

Sparky Ross, Jordan Mt.

18 blk 3 yr old cows
114 blk 4 yr old cows
63 blk 5 yr old cows
70 blk 6 yr old cows
18 blk BM cows

28 blk ST cows

1830# 109.00 1057# 123.00 1725# 111.00 2240# 110.00

951# 1350.00
1033# 1350/1400.00
1121# 1210.00
1150# 1135.00
1186# 925.00
1146# 800.00

On our sale Mar 11% we sold a good run of cattle to a nice crowd of buyers.

Abbott Ranch, Valentine

Bill Adrian, White River
Todd/Renae Cook, Mills
Larry/Rahn Bertram, Colome
Keith Grage, Gregory

Russ/Randy Richey, Wewela
Myles Ulmer, Winner

Grossenburg Cattle Co, Winner
Dean Novotny, Colome

Randy/Darnell/Tate Novotny, Winner
Terry Hoffine, Hamill
Tom/Grant Toman, Carter

91 blk/bwf strs 719#
69 blk/bwf strs 605#
77 blk/bwf hfrs 672#
26 blk/bwf hfrs 6194
40 blk/red fall strs nw/ss 479%#
34 blk/red fall hfrs nw/ss 461#
85 blk/bwf strs 737#
85 blk/bwf hfrs 745#
15 mxd strs 723#
11 mxd hfrs 691#
25 blk/red strs 558#
21 blk/red hfrs 534#
147 blk/bwf hfrs 684#
120 blk/bwf strs 902#
72 blk/bwf strs 795#
55 blk strs 883#
15 blk strs 605#
32 blk hfrs 606#
130 blk strs 903#
66 blk/bwf strs 921#
68 mxd strs 925#

184.00
200.75
154.25
175.50
188.50
181.00
174.75
147.75
174.50
143.25
194.50
161.00
153.75
150.00
157.25
150.50
192.00
164.00
145.50
148.50
143.75



Dahlke Ranch, Murdo

80 char x hfrs
82 blk/bwf hfrs
127 blk/bwf hfrs

Dan/Jake Vandermay, Long Valley 38 blk hfrs

Ron Taggart, Winner

Tresh Swedlund, Witten

69 char x strs
62 char x strs
78 blk/bwf strs

Neil Forgey, Lost Springs Wy 15 blk hfrs
Rick/Kitty Vanderwey, Crookston 105 red hfrs
Tom Cahoy Family, Colome 31 blk hfrs

840#
704#
644#
123#
162#
711#
753#
585#
616#
817#

141.50
150.00
161.00
152.50
163.00
170.00
175.00
172.00
160.00
140.00

On our sale Mar 18" we sold a good run of weigh-up cattle to 6 buyers on the seats

along with a big run of feeder cattle to a nice crowd of buyers.

Bulk of the cows:

131# 85.00 1485# 84.00 1450# 80.00 1340# 86.50
1835# 88.50 1320# 83.00 1290# 79.00 1475# 89.00
1240# 81.00 1540# 85.50 1180# 90.00

Thin & Lame Cows:
1175# 42.00 1065# 52.00

Hfrettes:
1002# 120.50 1055# 116.00

Bulls:
2115# 123.50 2085# 121.50
1425# 118.00

Todd & Renae Cook, Mills
Lloyd Colome, Winner

Les Sherwood, White River
Krogman Ranch, White River

Tony Meeder, Winner
Darnell/Tate Novotny, Colome

John/Carrie Kocer, Wood
Ron Miller, Colome

Cahoy Family, Colome

Ron/Shawn Paulson, Fairfax

1025# 122.50

1905# 108.00 1635# 121.50 2095#

92 blk hfrs

3 blk strs

10 blk hfrs

60 red hfrs

22 blk fall strs NW
23 blk fall hfrs NW
20 blk/char x strs SS
32 blk/char x hfrs SS
210 blk/bwf hfrs

80 blk/bwf hfrs

78 blk/bwf hfrs

52 blk/bwf strs

62 blk/bwf hfrs

79 blk/bwf hfrs

51 blk/bwf hfrs

73 blk strs

699#
425#
479#
655#
480#
466#
628#
601#
T74#
691#
711#
753#
7184#
762#
690#
759#

1595# 78.50
1460# 83.50

109.50

159.25
233.00
190.00
162.25
224.50
196.50
188.00
161.00
147.75
156.50
160.00
168.25
159.00
147.50
157.50
174.25



92 blk strs 660# 191.50

72 blk hfrs 609# 173.50
James VVolmer, Draper 20 blk strs 594# 199.00
18 blk hfrs 597# 172.50
Carlson Ranch, Colome 43 hereford strs 679# 176.50
37 hereford hfrs 600# 151.00
Bowling Ranch, Winner 88 blk hfrs 663# 163.75
32 blk hfrs 506# 194.00
West River 140 blk strs 876# 152.90
John/Julie Ishmael, Winner 111 blk strs 1017# 143.25
110 blk strs 986# 145.25
Corey Halverson, Kennebec 300 blk/bwf strs 818# 165.00
Rafter Diamond Cattle Co, Winner 177 blk/bwf strs 887# 150.50
Volmer & Miller, Draper 166 blk/bwf strs 710# 179.70
92 blk/bwf hfrs 632# 166.50
Newsam & Brunskill, Murdo 41 blk hfrs 726# 153.25
17 blk/bwf hfrs 614# 170.50

On our sale Mar 25" we sold a good run of weigh-up cattle to 6 buyers on
the seats. Also sold the Brozik and Triple C Bulls to a good crowd of buyers.

Bulk of the cows:

1580# 86.00 1380# 84.50 1425# 89.50 1495# 85.00
1388# 86.50 1540# 81.00 1495# 84.00 1460# 91.00
1255# 82.50 1555# 84.50 1370# 86.00

Thin & Lame Cows:
980# 69.00 1140# 56.00 1250# 78.50 1285# 74.00
1315# 53.00 1195# 75.00 1269# 79.00

Hfrettes:

1320# 94.00 1095# 102.00 1480# 98.00 1235# 102.00
1255# 114.00 1030# 90.00 1303# 97.00 1006# 128.00
1088# 113.50

Bulls:
1905# 120.00 2132# 117.50 1765# 115.00 2203# 111.00
1395# 111.00 1885# 107.00

Brozik Bulls ave. $5,035 Top $8,000
Brozik Replacement Hfrs ave. $1527 Top $2,200
Triple C Bulls ave. $5550 Top $10,000



